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TECHNICAL DATA

Alféea Extensa A.l. R32

Heat pumps air/water 1 service and 2 services

Outdoor unit ]
WOYAOBOKLT [ ]
WOYAO8OKLT [ ]
WOYA100KLT [ ]

Hydraulic module
024301

024302

024303
024306

024307

024308

HNR NN

024309

2177_EN_1_19/03/2021 Intended for professionals.
Completed by the installation 2112 and 2114
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General description

p Table of dimensions and weigth

For more information, please refer to the instructions sheets 2112 (alféa extensa A.I. R32) and 2114

(alféa extensa Duo A.I. R32).

Alféa Extensa A.l. Alféa Extensa A.I. | Alféa Extensa A.I. | Alféa Extensa A.I.
5 R32 6 R32 8 R32 10 R32
Reference 526151 526152 526153 526154
Outdoor unit WOYAO060KLT WOYA060KLT WOYAOSOKLT WOYA100KLT
Reference 700227 700227 700228 700229
Dimensions
(H x W x D) (mm) 632 x 866 x 325 632 x 866 x 325 716 x 907 x 349 830x 977 x 372
Operating weight (kg) 39 39 42 62
Hydraulic unit AL ];hi{glisa el Alféa Extensa A.L 6-8 R32 AL E}x{glzs a4k
Reference 024 301 024 302 024 303
Dimensions
(H x W x D) (mm) 847 x 450 x 493
Weight vacuum / water (kg) 45/ 61
Alféa Extensa Alféa Extensa Alféa Extensa Alféa Extensa Alféa Extensa
Duo A.L.3R32 | DuoA.L. 5R32 Duo A.L. 6 R32 Duo A.IL. 8 R32 Duo A.L. 10 R32
Reference 526158 526159 526160 526161 526162
Outdoor unit WOYAO060KLT | WOYAO060KLT | WOYAO60KLT WOYAOSOKLT | WOYA100KLT
Reference 700227 700227 700227 700228 700229
Dimensions 632x 866 x325 | 632x866x325 | 632x866x325 | 716x907x349 | 830x 977 x 372
(Hx W x D) (mm)
Operating weight (kg) 39 39 39 42 62
Hydraulic unit f;llf,éz,]%_x;eﬂzz ]‘;‘lllf)éz%‘geﬁ%az Alféa Extensa Duo A.I. 6/8 R32 D‘:lgéilfﬁtg ]ﬁgz
Reference 024306 024307 024308 024309
Dimensions
(H x W x D) (mm) 1863 x 648 x 700
Weight vacuum /
water (kg) 145 /359

» Volume of the heating system

You must maintain the minimum installation water volume. Install a buffer tank on the return from the
heating circuit in case the volume is lower than this value. Where the system is fitted with one or more
thermostatic valves, you must ensure that this minimum water volume is able to circulate.

Min. volume in liter PER CIRCUIT
Appliance Fan-coil Radiator Heating-cooling floor
Size 3 23 12 2
Size 5 23 12 2
Size 6 23 12 2
Size 8 36 33 15
Size 10 49 44 22
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» Drawing of the heat pump
V¥ Dimensional drawing
Outdoors units
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Hydraulic units
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V¥ Installation place

Outdoors units :

The outdoor unit must only be installed outside. If a shelter is required, it must have broad openings on all
4 sides and following the installation conditions below.

If installation is carried out in an area where the temperature stays below 0°C for long periods, equip the
drain pipe with trace heating to avoid it icing up. Trace heating must heat not only the drain pipe but also
the bottom of the appliance’s condensate collection tank.

In areas with heavy snowfall, if the intake and outlet of the outdoor unit is blocked with snow, heating may
become difficult and a failure is likely to occur.

Size 3/5/6/8
A =100 mm G 2600 mm
B 2200 mm H=1000 mm
C 2250 mm J 21500 mm
D = 300 mm K= 2000 mm
E =400 mm L = 200 mm max A
F = 500 mm M = 300 mm max
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Size 10

A =100 mm
B =150 mm
C 2200 mm
D =250 mm
E =300 mm
F = 500 mm
G =600 mm

H=1000 mm

J 21500 mm

K = 3000 mm

L =3500 mm

M = 300 mm max
N = 500 mm max
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Hydraulic units
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Mini room surface and volume (Please see all informations on manuals 2112 or 2114) :

Min. room surface

No requirement Indoor unit in an
unoccupied area

Create opening (Smin) for
natural ventilation to
the outside

Adjacant room surface

Create opening (Smin) for
natural ventilation into
A and B room

Add a dectector and a
mechanical ventilation
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p» Connection pipes

5 5R32 6 R32 8 R32 10 R32

Alféa Extensa A.I. I & LSk Duo 5 R32 Duo 6 R32 Duo 8 R32 Duo 10 R32
Input and Output
Circuit heating | | 1 | |
diameters (male
thread) (inch)
Diameter of «Gaz» 12 12 12 12 5/8
pipes (inch)
DIETMEIEN @ QL 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 3/8
pipes (inch)

» ERP datas

. 5 R32 6 R32 8 R32 10 R32

Alféa Extensa A.I. LD S s Duo 5 R32 Duo 6 R32 Duo 8 R32 Duo 10 R32
Eﬁggggam-hanmg A+++H/A+ A+++/A++ A+++/ A+ A+++/ At++ A+++/A++
Rated heat output (kW) 4/4 5/5 6/5 6/ 6 9/8
Energy seasonal
efficiency - heating 175/119 175/125 1757125 1777128 178/130
(35°/55°) (%)
Annual energy
consumption - heating 2040/2715 2322 /3035 2594 /3411 2594 /3411 3875/5083
(35°/55°) (kWh)
Acoustic power (indoor
st @z 40/ 57 40/57 40/57 40/ 60 42/62

Alféa Extensa A.I. Duo 3 R32 Duo 5 R32 Duo 6 R32 Duo 8 R32 Duo 10 R32
Filling profil L L L L L
Energy class A+ A+ A+ A+ A+
Annual energy
e (0) 793 793 793 793 793
Energy efficiency (%) 130 130 130 130 130

-10 -

Alféa Extensa A.l. R32 / Technical data / 2177 - EN




Performances

» Performances tables in heating mode without electrical back-up

Vv Alféa Extensa Duo A.L. 3 R32

Test conditions comply with EN 14825 without electrical backup
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5,13
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4,51
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3,46
3,36
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3,34
3,33
3,28
3,20
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2,85
2,71
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3,59
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S B7
3,57
3,56
3,55
SI55)
3,54
S50
3,53
352
3,52
3,51
3,51
3,50
3,50
3,44
3,39
3,35
3,31
3,27
3,31
3,35
3,39
3,43
3,47
3,51
3,55
3,59
3,63
3,62
3,61
3,60
3,53
3,46
3,39
3,32
3,25
3,20
3,13
3,06
0,00
0,00

4,51
4,51
4,52
4,52
4,53
4,54
4,54
4,55
4,55
4,56
4,56
4,57
4,58
4,58
4,59
4,59
4,60
4,60
4,61
4,62
4,62
4,63
4,63
4,64
4,50
4,37
4,25
4,13
4,02
369
3,30
3,11
2,99
2,93
2,95
2,93
2,88
2,80
2,71
2,59
2,46
2,33
2,19
2,15
2,11
2,07
2,01
1,95
1,90
1,86
1,82
1,81
1,80
1,79

0.00

0,91
0,91
0,90
0,90
0,90
0,90
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,89
0,88
0,88
0,88
0,88
0,87
0,87
0,87
0,87
0,86
0,86
0,86
0,86
0,85
0,85
0,87
0,90
0,92
0,94
0,96
1,06
1,13
1,18
1,21
1,22
1,23
1,25
1,29
1.35
1,42
1,50
1,60
1,72
1,85
1,87
1,88
1,90
1,92
1,94
1,96
1,98
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

000

3,78
3,77
3,76
3,75
3,75
3,74
3,73
3,73
3,72
3,71
3,71
3,70
3,69
3,69
3,68
3,67
3,67
3,66
3,65
3,65
3,64
3,63
3,63
3,62
3,62
3,61
3,61
3,60
3,60
3,49
3,40
3,32
3,26
3,18
3,22
3,26
3,30
3,34
3,38
3,42
3,46
3,50
3,54
3,51
3,48
3,45
3,38
3,31
3,25
3,18
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,00

4,16
416
417
417
417
418
418
419
4.19
419
4,20
4,20
4,21
4,21
4,21
4,22
422
423
423
423
424
424
425
425
4.14
4,03
3,93
3,83
3,74
3,30
3,01
2,81
2,69
2,60
2,62
2,60
2,55
2,48
2,38
2,27
2,16
2,03
1,91
1,88
1,85
1,82
1,76
1,70
1,65
1,61
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

1,00
1,00
1,00
0,99
0,99
0,99
0,99
0,98
0,98
0,98
0,98
0,97
0,97
0,97
0,97
0,96
0,96
0,96
0,96
0,95
0,95
0,95
0,95
0,94
0,97
0,99
1,01
1,03
1,06
1,15
1,23
1,29
1,32
1,33
1,34
1,36
1,40
1,45
1,52
1,60
1,70
1,81
1,93
1,97
2,01
2,05
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

000

3,88
3,87
3,86
3,85
3,85
3,84
3,83
3,83
3,82
3,81
3,81
3,80
3,79
370
3,78
3,77
3,77
3,76
3,75
S5
3,74
SIS
3,73
3,72
3,72
3,71
3,71
3,70
3,70
3,54
3,41
3,30
3,21
3,10
3,12
3,15
3,18
3,20
3,23
3,25
3,28
3,30
3,33
3,32
3,31
3,30
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0.00

HC : Heating capacity (kW)

P : Input power (kW)

COP : Coefficient of performance

3,87
3,88
3,88
3,88
3,88
3,89
3,89
3,89
3,90
3,90
3,90
3,90
3,91
3,91
3,91
3,92
3,92
3,92
3,93
B0
3,93
3,93
3,94
3,94
3,84
3,75
3,67
3,58
3,50
3,07
2,77
2,56
2,43
2,33
2,34
2,32
2,27
2,21
2,13
2,04
1,93
1,83
1,72
1,68
1,65
1,61
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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V¥ Alféa Extensa A.L. 5 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.l. 5 R32
Test conditions comply with EN 14825 without electrical backup

Starting temperature
25°C 30°C B5RE 40°C 45°C 50°C 55°C

IP|HC|COP| IP |HC |COP| IP |HC |COP| IP |HC |COP]| IP | HC |COP| IP_| HC |COP| IP_| HC |COP
35°C|0.45/4.95/ 10.98|0.56|4.95| 8.79 |0.69|4.84 | 7.01 |0.87|4.82| 5.56 |1.06|4.82| 4.56 |1.24|4.82|3.87 |1.43|4.82| 3.36
34°C|0.45/4.94/ 11.01 |0.56|4.94| 8.81 |0.69|4.83| 7.02 |0.86|4.81| 5.57 |1.05|4.81| 4.57 |1.24|4.81|3.87|1.43|4.81| 3.36
33°C|0.45/4.93| 11.03 |0.56|4.93| 8.83 |0.69|4.82| 7.04 |0.86|4.80| 5.57 |1.05|4.80| 4.57 |1.24|4.80|3.87|1.43|4.80| 3.36
32°C|0.45/4.92| 11.05|0.56 |4.92| 8.84 |0.68|4.81| 7.05 |0.86|4.79| 5.58 |1.05|4.79| 4.57 |1.24|4.79|3.88|1.42|4.79| 3.36
31°C|0.44/4.91/ 11.07 |0.55|4.91| 8.86 |0.68|4.80| 7.07 |0.86|4.78| 5.59 |1.04|4.78| 4.58 |1.23|4.78|3.88|1.42|4.78| 3.36
30°C|0.44/4.90/ 11.09 |0.55|4.90| 8.88 |0.68|4.79| 7.08 |0.85|4.77| 5.59 |1.04|4.77| 4.58 |1.23|4.77|3.88|1.42|4.77 | 3.36
29°C|0.44(4.89]11.1210.55|4.89| 8.90 |0.67 |4.78| 7.09 |0.85|4.76| 5.60 | 1.04|4.76| 4.58 |1.23|4.76|3.88|1.42|4.76 | 3.36
28°C|0.44/4.88| 11.14 |10.55|4.88| 8.91 |10.67 |4.77| 7.11 |0.85|4.75| 5.61 |1.04|4.75| 4.59 |1.22|4.75|3.88 |1.41|4.75| 3.36
27°C|0.44(4.87/11.16 |0.55|4.87| 8.93 |0.67 |4.76| 7.12 |0.84|4.74| 5.62 | 1.03|4.74| 4.59 [1.22|4.74|3.88|1.41|4.74| 3.36
26°C|0.43|4.86| 11.18 |0.54|4.86| 8.95 |0.67 |4.75| 7.14 |0.84|4.73| 5.62 | 1.03|4.73| 4.59 |1.22|4.73|3.88|1.41|4.73| 3.36
25°C|0.43|4.85[11.21 |0.54|4.85| 8.97 |0.66|4.74| 7.15 |0.84|4.72| 5.63 | 1.03|4.72| 4.60 |1.22|4.72|3.88|1.41|4.72| 3.36
24°C|0.43|4.84| 11.23|0.54|4.84| 8.99 |0.66|4.74 | 7.17 |0.84|4.71| 5.64 |1.03|4.71| 4.60 |1.21|4.71|3.88|1.40|4.71| 3.36
23°C|0.43]4.83| 11.25|0.54|4.83|9.00 |0.66|4.73| 7.18 |0.83|4.71| 5.64 |1.02|4.71| 4.60 |1.21|4.71|3.88|1.40|4.71| 3.36
22°C|0.43|4.82| 11.27 |0.53|4.82| 9.02 |0.66|4.72| 7.19 |0.83|4.70| 5.65 | 1.02|4.70| 4.61 |1.21|4.70|3.89|1.40|4.70| 3.36
21°C|0.43|4.81/11.30/0.53|4.81/9.04 |0.65|4.71| 7.21 |0.83|4.69| 5.66 |1.02|4.69| 4.61 [1.21|4.69|3.89|1.39(4.69| 3.36
20°C|0.42/4.80| 11.320.53|4.80| 9.06 |0.65|4.70| 7.22 |0.83|4.68| 5.67 | 1.01|4.68| 4.61 |1.20|4.68|3.89|1.39|4.68| 3.36
19°C|0.44/4.79/10.91|0.55|4.79| 8.65 |0.67|4.69| 6.95 |0.85|4.67|5.49 |1.04|4.67| 4.50 |1.23|4.67|3.80|1.42|4.67 | 3.30
18°C|0.45/4.78/10.53 10.58 |4.78| 8.27 |0.70 | 4.68| 6.70 |0.87 |4.66| 5.33 |1.06|4.66| 4.38 |1.25|4.66|3.72|1.44|4.66 | 3.24
17°C|0.47|4.77/10.18|0.604.77| 7.92 |0.72|4.67 | 6.46 |0.90|4.65|5.18 |1.09|4.65| 4.28 |1.28|4.65|3.65|1.46|4.65| 3.18
16°C|0.48|4.76| 9.85 |0.63|4.76|7.60 |0.75|4.66| 6.24 |0.92|4.64| 5.03 |1.11|4.64|4.18 |1.30|4.64|3.57 |1.49|4.64 | 3.12
15°C|0.50/4.75| 9.53 |10.65|4.75|7.31|0.77|4.65| 6.04 |0.95|4.63|4.90 |1.13|4.63|4.08 |1.32|4.63|3.50|1.51|4.63| 3.06
14°C|0.514.74| 9.24 |0.67|4.74|7.03 |0.79|4.64 | 5.84 |0.97 |4.62|4.77 |1.16|4.62| 3.99 |1.35|4.62|3.43|1.54|4.62| 3.01
13°C|0.53|4.73| 8.96 |0.70/4.73|6.78 10.82|4.63| 5.66 |0.99|4.61|4.64 |1.18|4.61| 3.90 |1.37|4.61|3.36|1.56|4.61| 2.96
12°C|0.54/4.73| 8.70 |0.72|4.73|6.54 |0.84|4.62| 5.49 |1.02|4.60|4.52 |1.21|4.60| 3.81 |1.40|4.60|3.30|1.58|4.60| 2.91
11°C |0.55/4.68| 8.53 |0.73|4.68|6.41|0.87|4.60| 5.31 |1.04|4.58| 4.40 |1.23|4.58| 3.72 |1.42|4.58|3.23 |1.61|4.58| 2.85
10°C|0.55/4.64| 8.36 |0.74|4.64|6.28 |0.89|4.58| 5.14 |1.07 |4.56| 4.28 |1.25|4.56| 3.64 |1.44|4.56|3.16 |1.63|4.56 | 2.79
9°C |0.56/4.59| 8.19 |0.75/4.59|6.16 {0.91|4.56| 4.99 |1.09|4.54|4.17 |1.28|4.54| 3.55 |1.47|4.54|3.09|1.66|4.54 | 2.74
8°C |0.57|4.55| 8.03 |0.75/4.55|6.04 |0.944.54| 4.84 |1.11|4.52| 4.06 |1.30|4.52| 3.47 |1.49|4.52|3.03|1.68|4.52| 2.69
0.57|4.50| 7.87 |0.76/4.50|5.92|0.95|4.50| 4.74 |1.14|4.50| 3.95 |1.33|4.50| 3.39 |1.52|4.50(2.97 |1.70|4.50 | 2.64
6°C |0.68|4.44| 6.56 |0.81|4.42|5.46 |10.98|4.41| 4.51 |1.15|4.39| 3.83 | 1.31|4.38| 3.33 | 1.48|4.36|2.94 |1.65|4.35| 2.64
5°C |0.76/4.39| 5.79 |0.85|4.36|5.14 |11.00|4.33| 4.33 |1.15|4.30| 3.74 |1.30|4.27| 3.28 |1.45|4.24|2.92|1.61|4.21| 2.63
4°C |0.82/4.35| 5.32 |0.88/4.31|4.91|1.02|4.27| 4.20 |1.16|4.23| 3.66 |1.30|4.19| 3.23 |1.43|4.15/2.89 |1.57|4.11| 2.61
3°C |0.85/4.31| 5.07 |0.89|4.27|4.78 |11.03|4.22| 4.11 |1.16|4.17| 3.60 |1.29|4.12| 3.19 |1.42|4.07|2.86 |1.56|4.02 | 2.59
2°C |0.86|4.27| 4.95 |0.90|4.21|4.69 |1.03|4.15| 4.04 |1.16|4.09| 3.53 |1.29|4.04| 3.13 |1.42|3.98|2.80|1.55|3.92| 2.53
1°C |0.87/4.30| 4.95 |0.91|4.24|4.68 |1.04|4.18| 4.04 |1.17|4.12| 3.53 |11.30/4.06| 3.13 |1.43/4.00|2.81|1.56|3.92| 2.52
0°C |0.88|4.32| 4.89 |0.92|4.26|4.61|1.06|4.21| 3.98 |1.19|4.15| 3.49 |1.32|4.09| 3.10 |1.45|4.03|2.78|1.58|3.91| 2.48
-1°C |0.91/4.35| 4.79 |0.96|4.29|4.48 |1.09|4.24| 3.88 |1.22|4.18| 3.41 |1.36|4.12| 3.03 |1.49|4.06|2.72|1.61(3.91| 2.43
-2°C |0.94/4.37| 4.64 |1.00|4.32|4.30 |1.14|4.26| 3.74 |1.28|4.20| 3.30 | 1.41|4.15| 2.94 |1.54|4.09|2.65|1.66|3.91| 2.36
-3°C |0.99(4.40| 4.45 |1.06|4.34|4.09 |1.20|4.29| 3.57 |1.34|4.23| 3.16 |1.48|4.17| 2.82 |1.61|4.11|2.55|1.72(3.91| 2.27
-4°C |1.04/4.42| 4.24 |1.13|4.37|3.86 |1.28|4.32| 3.37 |1.42|4.26| 3.00 | 1.56|4.20| 2.69 |1.70|4.14|2.44 |1.80|3.91| 2.17
-5°C |1.11/4.45| 4.01 |1.22|4.39| 3.61|1.37|4.35| 3.17 |1.51|4.29| 2.83 |1.66|4.23| 2.55 |1.80|4.17|2.31|1.89(3.90| 2.07
-6°C |1.18|4.47| 3.78 |1.31|4.42| 3.36 |1.48|4.37| 2.96 |1.62|4.31|2.66 |1.77|4.25| 2.40 |1.92|4.20|2.19|1.99|3.90| 1.96
-7°C |1.27/4.50| 3.55 |1.42|4.44|3.12|1.59|4.40| 2.76 {1.75|4.34| 2.49 |1.90|4.28| 2.26 |2.05|4.22|2.06 |2.11|3.90| 1.85
-8°C |1.22|4.43| 3.63 |1.39|4.35|3.13|1.56|4.27| 2.73 |1.72|4.21| 2.44 |1.88|4.15| 2.20 |2.05|4.10|2.00|2.15|3.87 | 1.80
-9°C |1.17|4.36| 3.71 |1.35|4.25|3.15|1.53|4.13| 2.71 |1.70|4.08| 2.40 |1.87|4.03| 2.15 |2.04|3.97|1.95|2.18|3.83| 1.76
-10°C|1.13/4.29| 3.81 |1.31|4.15|3.16 |1.49|4.00| 2.68 |1.67|3.95| 2.36 |1.86/3.90| 2.10 |2.04|3.85|1.892.22|3.80| 1.71
-11°C|1.12|4.21| 3.75 |1.30|4.06| 3.12 |1.49|3.92| 2.64 |1.68|3.87|2.31|1.87|3.82|2.04 |2.06|3.77|1.83|0.00/0.00| 0.00
-12°C|1.12|14.12| 3.69 |1.30/3.98|3.07 |1.48|3.84| 2.60 |1.68|3.79| 2.26 |1.88|3.75| 1.99 |2.09|3.70| 1.77 |0.00|0.00| 0.00
-13°C|1.11/4.04| 3.64 |1.29|3.90|3.02|1.47|3.76| 2.56 |1.68|3.72| 2.21 |{1.89|3.67| 1.94 |2.10|3.62|1.720.00/0.00| 0.00
-14°C|1.11/3.96| 3.58 |1.28|3.82|2.98 |1.46|3.69| 2.52 |1.68|3.64| 2.17 |1.90/3.60| 1.89 |2.12|3.55|1.68 |0.00|0.00| 0.00
-15°C|1.10/3.88| 3.53 [1.283.75|2.93 (1.46|3.62| 2.48 |1.68|3.57| 2.13 /1.90|3.53| 1.85 |0.00/0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00| 0.00
-16°C|1.04/3.78| 3.62 |1.21|3.66| 3.02 |1.38|3.54| 2.56 |1.63|3.50| 2.15|1.87|3.46| 1.85|0.00/0.00|0.00 |0.00|0.00| 0.00

Outdoor temperature
B
(@]

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

-17°C|0.99|3.67| 3.70 (1.15|3.57|3.09 |1.31|3.45| 2.63 |1.58|3.42| 2.17 |1.84|3.39| 1.84 |0.00/0.00|0.00|0.00{0.00| 0.00
-18°C|0.94|3.56| 3.77 |1.10|3.46| 3.16 |1.25|3.36| 2.69 |1.53|3.34| 2.19 |1.81|3.31| 1.83 |0.00/0.00|0.00|0.00{0.00| 0.00
-19°C|0.90|3.44| 3.84 [1.04|3.36|3.221.19|3.26| 2.75 |1.48|3.25/ 2.20 |0.00{0.00| 0.00 |0.00|0.00|0.00|0.00{0.00| 0.00
-20°C|0.85/3.31| 3.89 ]0.9913.24|3.28 |1.13]3.16] 2.80 | 1.43]3.15| 2.20 |0.00/0.00| 0.00 |0.00/0.00]0.00/0.00/0.00| 0.00

HC : Heating capacity (kW)
IP : Input power (kW)
COP : Coefficient of performance
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Vv Alféa Extensa A.l. 6 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.L. 6 R32

Test conditions comply with EN 14825 without electrical backup

Starting temperature

254C

30°C

35°C

40°C

45°C

50°C

55°C
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COP

1P
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COoP

1P

HC

(¢[0) ]

1P

HC

(6[0)

1P

HC

COP

1P

HC

(6(0)

35°C
34°C
33°C
32°C
31°C
30°C
29°C
28°C
27°C
26°C
25°C
24°C
23°C
22°C
21°C
20°C
19°C
18°C
17°C
16°C
15°C
14°C
13°C
12°C
11°C
10°C
9°C
8°C
7€
6°C
€
4°C
3°C
2°C
1°C
0°C
-1°C
-2°C
-3°C
-4°C
-5°C
-6°C
-7°C
-8°C
-9°C
-10°C
-11°C
-12°C
-13°C
-14°C
-15°C
-16°C
-17°C
-18°C
-19°C
-20°C

Outdoor temperature

0.60
0.60
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.56
0.58
0.60
0.62
0.64
0.65
0.67
0.69
0.71
0.71
0.72
0.73
0.74
0.74
0.87
0.97
1.04
1.09
1.10
1.11
1.12
1.15
1.19
1.24
1.30
1.37
1.45
1.54
1.49
1.43
1.37
1.37
1.36
1.35
1.34
1.34
1.27
1.21
1.15
1.09
1.04

6.05
6.03
6.02
6.01
6.00
5.99
5.97
5.96
5.95
5.94
5.93
5.92
5.90
5.89
5.88
5.87
5.86
5.84
5.83
5.82
5.81
5.80
5.79
5.78
5.72
5.67
5.61
5.56
5.50
5.41
5.33
5.27
5.22
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.15
5.06
4.97
4.89
4.79
4.69
4.60
4.51
4.42
4.30
4.18
4.05
3.91
3.77

10.09
10.11
10.13
10.15
10.17
10.19
10.22
10.24
10.26
10.28
10.30
10.32
10.34
10.36
10.38
10.40
10.06
9.74
9.44
9.16
8.89
8.64
8.40
8.17
8.01
7.85
7.69
7.54
7.39
6.20
5.48
5.04
4.80
4.68
4.65
4.59
4.48
4.33
4.16
387
3.76
S50
3.33
3.40
3.48
3.56
3.51
3.45
3.40
3.35
3.30
3.38
3.46
3.53
3.59
3.64

0.73
0.73
0.73
0.72
0.72
0.72
0.71
0.71
0.71
0.71
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.69
0.69
0.69
0.72
0.75
0.77
0.80
0.83
0.86
0.89
0.92
0.92
0.93
0.94
0.95
0.96
1.03
1.09
1.13
1.15
1.16
1.16
1.18
1.22
1.26
1.32
1.40
1.49
1.59
1.70
1.64
1.59
1.53
1.52
1.51
1.51
1.50
1.49
1.42
1.35
1.28
1.21
1.15

6.05
6.03
6.02
6.01
6.00
5.99
5.97
5.96
5.95
5.94
5.93
5192
5.90
5.89
5.88
5.87
5.86
5.84
5.83
5.82
5.81
5.80
5.79
5.78
5.72
5.67
5.61
5.56
5.50
5.39
5.30
5.22
5.16
5.08
5.08
5.08
5.08
5.08
5.07
5.07
5.07
5.07
5.07
4.94
4.82
4.69
4.60
4.51
4.42
4.33
4.24
4.14
4.04
3.92
3.80

3.67

8.27
8.28
8.30
8.32
8.33
8.35
8.37
8.38
8.40
8.42
8.43
8.45
8.47
8.48
8.50
8.52
8.17
7.84
7.54
7.26
7.00
6.75
6.52
6.31
6.18
6.06
5.94
5.82
5.71
5.22
4.87
4.64
4.49
4.40
4.37
4.29
4.17
4.02
3.83
3.63
3.41
3.20
2.98
3.01
3.04
3.07

0.88
0.88
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.86
0.86
0.86
0.85
0.85
0.85
0.84
0.84
0.84
0.83
0.83
0.86
0.89
0.92
0.94
0.97
1.00
1.03
1.06
1.09
1.1
1.14
117
1.18
1.23
1.27
1.30
1.31
1.32
1.33
1.35
1.38
1.43
1.50
1.58
1.67
1.78
1.90
1.83
1.76
1.69
1.68
1.67
1.66
1.65
1.64
1.56
1.48
1.41
1.34
1.27

5.92
5.90
5.89
5.88
5.87
5.86
5.85
5.83
5.82
5.81
5.80
5.79
5.78
5.76
5.75
5.74
5.73
B.7/22
5.71
5.70
5.68
5.67
5.66
5.65
5.63
5.60
5.58
5.55
5.50
5.37
5.26
5.17
5.10
5.01
5.01
5.01
5.01
5.01
5.01
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.83
4.67
4.50
4.41
4.32
4.24
4.15
4.07
3.98
3.89
3.78
3.67
3.55

6.71
6.72
6.74
6.75
6.76
6.78
6.79
6.80
6.82
6.83
6.85
6.86
6.87
6.89
6.90
6.91
6.67
6.45
6.24
6.04
5.85
5.67
5.50
5.35
5.18
5.03
4.88
474
4.65
4.36
4.14
3.99
3.88
3.80
3.78
3.72
3.62
3.49
3.34
3.17
2.99
2.81
2.63
2.64
2.66
2.67
2.63
2.59
2.55
2.51
2.47
2.55
2.62
2.68
2.74
2.79

1.09
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.06
1.06
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.04
1.04
1.04
1.03
1.06
1.09
1.12
1.15
1.18
1.20
1.23
1.26
1.29
1.32
1.35
1.37
1.40
1.43
1.45
1.47
1.48
1.48
1.49
1.51
1.54
1.59
1.66
1.73
1.82
1.93
2.04
1.98
1.91
1.84
1.84
1.84
1.83
1.83
1.82
1.76
1.70
1.64
1.58
1.52

5.89
5.88
5.87
5.86
5.84
5.83
5.82
5.81
5.80
5.79
5.77
5.76
5.75
5.74
5.73
5.72
5.70
5.69
5.68
5.67
5.66
5.65
5.64
5.63
5.60
5.58
5.55
5.53
5.50
5.35
5.23
5.12
5.05
4.94
4.94
4.94
4.93
4.93
4.93
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.91
4.73
4.55
4.38
4.29
4.20
4.12
4.04
3.95
3.88
3.79
3.70
3.59
3.48

5.42
5.43
5.43
5.44
5.45
5.45
5.46
5.47
5.48
5.48
5.49
5.50
5.51
5.5
5.52
5.53
5.37
5.22
5.08
4.94
4.81
4.69
4.57
4.46
4.35
4.23
4.13
4.02
3.92
3.74
3.60
3.49
3.41
3.34
3.32
3.27
3.19
3.09
2.98
2.84
2.70
2.55
2.40
2.39
2.39
2.38
2.33
2.29
2.25
2.21
2.17
2.20
2.23
2.26
2.28
2.29

1.31
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.29
il.28)
1.28
1.28
1.28
1.27
1.27
1.27
1.26
1.26
1.26
1.25
1.28
1.31
1.34
1.37
1.39
1.42
1.45
1.48
1.51
1.54
1.56
1.59
1.62
1.63
1.64
1.64
1.64
1.64
1.65
1.67
1.70
1.75
1.81
1.89
1.97
2.07
2.19
212
2.06
2.00
2.00
2.01
2.01
2.01
2.00
1.96
1.91
1.87
0.00
0.00

5.89
5.88
5.87
5.86
5.84
5.83
5.82
5.81
5.80
5.19
5.77
5.76
5.75
5.74
5.73
5.72
5.70
5.69
5.68
5.67
5.66
5.65
5.64
5.63
5.60
5.58
5.55
5.53
5.50
5.33
5.19
5.08
4.99
4.87
4.87
4.86
4.86
4.85
4.85
4.84
4.83
4.83
4.82
4.63
4.44
4.25
4.17
4.08
4.00
3.92
3.84
3.77
3.69
3.61
0.00
0.00

4.51
4.51
4.52
4.52
4.52
4.53
4.53
4.53
4.54
4.54
4.54
4.55
4.55
4.55
4.56
4.56
4.45
4.35
4.25
4.15
4.06
3.97
3.88
3.80
3.71
3.63
3.55
3.47
3.39
3.27
3.17
